
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: GET SOCIAL @IPSWICHTURFCLUB Maiden Plate - 2210m

18 August 2023 - 12:07

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:21.29
(0:14.53)

2:06.76
(0:11.19)

1:55.57
(0:12.05)

1:43.52
(0:12.72)

1:30.80
(0:13.41)

1:17.39
(0:13.82)

1:03.57
(0:13.77)

0:37.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 END OF MONTH 11 65.1 0:11.17 2:21.29 [1] 2:06.67 [4] 1:55.50 [2] 1:43.52 [1] 1:30.70 [2] 1:17.30 [2] 1:03.51 [2] 0:37.28

James Orman 2000m 2000m (0:14.62) (0:11.17) (0:11.98) (0:12.82) (0:13.40) (0:13.79) (0:13.75)

2 11 SUPER SWEET 4 64.5 0:11.36 2:21.83 [2] 2:07.30 [1] 1:55.94 [3] 1:43.70 [4] 1:30.96 [4] 1:17.57 [4] 1:03.81 [4] 0:37.52 -2

Rikki Jamieson 2000m 2000m (0:14.53) (0:11.36) (0:12.24) (0:12.74) (0:13.39) (0:13.76) (0:13.60)

3 7 CASSIE'S GIRL 7 64.3 0:11.39 2:21.95 [3] 2:06.92 [8] 1:55.53 [7] 1:43.25 [7] 1:30.57 [7] 1:17.21 [7] 1:03.39 [7] 0:37.81 -1

Micheal Hellyer 2000m 2000m (0:15.03) (0:11.39) (0:12.28) (0:12.68) (0:13.36) (0:13.82) (0:13.29)

4 8 HUKA 3 64.0 0:11.40 2:22.06 [4] 2:07.35 [5] 1:55.95 [5] 1:43.62 [6] 1:30.90 [6] 1:17.46 [6] 1:03.69 [6] 0:38.09 -2

Cejay Graham 2000m 2000m (0:14.71) (0:11.40) (0:12.33) (0:12.72) (0:13.44) (0:13.77) (0:13.28)

5 6 ROYAL GEORGE 6 62.9 0:11.52 2:22.19 [5] 2:06.93 [10] 1:55.41 [10] 1:43.20 [10] 1:30.54 [10] 1:17.20 [9] 1:03.33 [10] 0:37.49 -1

Melea Castle 2000m 2000m (0:15.26) (0:11.52) (0:12.21) (0:12.66) (0:13.34) (0:13.87) (0:13.27)

6 3 MEDIEVAL CROWN 9 63.9 0:11.43 2:22.21 [6] 2:07.04 [9] 1:55.61 [9] 1:43.31 [9] 1:30.57 [9] 1:17.20 [10] 1:03.36 [9] 0:37.46 -8

Wanderson D'Avila 2000m 2000m (0:15.17) (0:11.43) (0:12.30) (0:12.74) (0:13.37) (0:13.84) (0:13.27)

7 4 METAPHYSICS 10 64.4 0:11.41 2:22.27 [7] 2:07.25 [7] 1:55.84 [8] 1:43.54 [8] 1:30.88 [8] 1:17.44 [8] 1:03.70 [8] 0:38.26 +2

Adin Thompson Overall 2000m (0:15.02) (0:11.41) (0:12.30) (0:12.66) (0:13.44) (0:13.74) (0:13.06)

7 5 MORE YOU THINK 8 65.4 0:11.16 2:22.27 [7] 2:07.71 [2] 1:56.55 [1] 1:44.47 [2] 1:31.78 [1] 1:18.37 [1] 1:04.55 [1] 0:38.01 -9

Jag Guthmann-Chester 2000m 2000m (0:14.56) (0:11.16) (0:12.08) (0:12.69) (0:13.41) (0:13.82) (0:13.77)

9 9 LADY MATILDA 2 64.4 0:11.38 2:22.34 [9] 2:07.75 [3] 1:56.37 [4] 1:44.23 [3] 1:31.59 [3] 1:18.20 [3] 1:04.35 [3] 0:37.81 -11

Samantha Collett 2000m 2000m (0:14.59) (0:11.38) (0:12.14) (0:12.64) (0:13.39) (0:13.85) (0:13.72)

10 10 LOVE LOCH 1 64.3 0:11.36 2:23.83 [10] 2:08.99 [6] 1:57.63 [6] 1:45.44 [5] 1:32.75 [5] 1:19.39 [5] 1:05.49 [5] 0:39.21 -6

Noriyuki Masuda 2000m 2000m (0:14.84) (0:11.36) (0:12.19) (0:12.69) (0:13.36) (0:13.90) (0:13.55)

Scratched: Licence To Thrill (#2)

Report Created:  Fri 18 August 2023  18:09 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: GET SOCIAL @IPSWICHTURFCLUB Maiden Plate - 2210m

18 August 2023 - 12:07

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:49.80
(0:12.48)

0:37.32
(0:12.36)

0:24.96
(0:12.47)

0:12.49
(0:12.49)

0:37.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 END OF MONTH 11 65.1 0:11.17 0:49.76 [2] 0:37.28 [2] 0:24.96 [1] 0:12.49 [1] 2:21.29 0:37.28

James Orman 2000m 2000m (0:12.48) (0:12.32) (0:12.47) (0:12.49)

2 11 SUPER SWEET 4 64.5 0:11.36 0:50.21 [3] 0:37.52 [6] 0:25.00 [6] 0:12.32 [6] 3L 0:37.52 -2

Rikki Jamieson 2000m 2000m (0:12.69) (0:12.52) (0:12.68) (0:12.32)

3 7 CASSIE'S GIRL 7 64.3 0:11.39 0:50.10 [7] 0:37.81 [4] 0:25.25 [4] 0:12.58 [3] 3.5L 0:37.81 -1

Micheal Hellyer 2000m 2000m (0:12.29) (0:12.56) (0:12.67) (0:12.58)

4 8 HUKA 3 64.0 0:11.40 0:50.41 [5] 0:38.09 [1] 0:25.61 [2] 0:12.82 [2] 4L 0:38.09 -2

Cejay Graham 2000m 2000m (0:12.32) (0:12.48) (0:12.79) (0:12.82)

5 6 ROYAL GEORGE 6 62.9 0:11.52 0:50.06 [10] 0:37.49 [9] 0:24.96 [10] 0:12.37 [9] 4.8L 0:37.49 -1

Melea Castle 2000m 2000m (0:12.57) (0:12.53) (0:12.59) (0:12.37)

6 3 MEDIEVAL CROWN 9 63.9 0:11.43 0:50.09 [9] 0:37.46 [10] 0:25.10 [9] 0:12.53 [8] 4.9L 0:37.46 -8

Wanderson D'Avila 2000m 2000m (0:12.63) (0:12.36) (0:12.57) (0:12.53)

7 4 METAPHYSICS 10 64.4 0:11.41 0:50.64 [4] 0:38.26 [2] 0:25.60 [3] 0:12.79 [5] 5.1L 0:38.26 +2

Adin Thompson Overall 2000m (0:12.38) (0:12.66) (0:12.81) (0:12.79)

7 5 MORE YOU THINK 8 65.4 0:11.16 0:50.78 [1] 0:38.01 [5] 0:25.53 [5] 0:12.82 [4] 5.1L 0:38.01 -9

Jag Guthmann-Chester 2000m 2000m (0:12.77) (0:12.48) (0:12.71) (0:12.82)

9 9 LADY MATILDA 2 64.4 0:11.38 0:50.63 [6] 0:37.81 [7] 0:25.35 [7] 0:12.67 [7] 5.4L 0:37.81 -11

Samantha Collett 2000m 2000m (0:12.82) (0:12.46) (0:12.68) (0:12.67)

10 10 LOVE LOCH 1 64.3 0:11.36 0:51.94 [8] 0:39.21 [8] 0:26.77 [8] 0:13.85 [10] 14.2L 0:39.21 -6

Noriyuki Masuda 2000m 2000m (0:12.73) (0:12.44) (0:12.92) (0:13.85)

Scratched: Licence To Thrill (#2)

Report Created:  Fri 18 August 2023  18:09 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: THE BARN FAMILY RESTAURANT Class 4 Handicap - 1100m

18 August 2023 - 12:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.20
(0:08.13)

0:57.07
(0:10.65)

0:46.42
(0:11.14)

0:35.28
(0:11.44)

0:23.84
(0:11.89)

0:11.95
(0:11.95)

0:35.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 ROLL UP 1 66.3 0:08.42 1:05.20 [1] 0:56.78 [4] 0:45.69 [5] 0:34.63 [5] 0:23.26 [5] 0:11.91 [4] 1:05.20 0:34.63

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:08.42) (0:11.09) (0:11.06) (0:11.37) (0:11.35) (0:11.91)

2 5 ONIKA 4 67.2 0:08.37 1:05.74 [2] 0:57.37 [3] 0:46.56 [3] 0:35.59 [3] 0:24.11 [3] 0:12.46 [3] 3L 0:35.59 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.37) (0:10.81) (0:10.97) (0:11.48) (0:11.65) (0:12.46)

3 4 IOBJECT 9 68.2 0:08.61 1:05.98 [3] 0:57.37 [5] 0:46.67 [4] 0:35.79 [4] 0:24.32 [4] 0:12.47 [5] 4.3L 0:35.79 +2

Micheal Hellyer 1000m Overall (0:08.61) (0:10.70) (0:10.88) (0:11.47) (0:11.85) (0:12.47)

4 2 QUIET RIOT 5 68.5 0:08.13 1:06.18 [4] 0:58.05 [1] 0:47.40 [1] 0:36.24 [2] 0:24.80 [2] 0:12.92 [2] 5.3L 0:36.24 -2

Ben Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.13) (0:10.65) (0:11.16) (0:11.44) (0:11.88) (0:12.92)

5 8 MASTER RED 2 66.5 0:08.73 1:06.37 [5] 0:57.64 [6] 0:46.56 [7] 0:35.54 [7] 0:24.18 [7] 0:12.59 [6] 6.3L 0:35.54 -2

Samantha Collett 1000m Overall (0:08.73) (0:11.08) (0:11.02) (0:11.36) (0:11.59) (0:12.59)

6 9 SNIPILLICIOUS 6 67.2 0:08.73 1:06.46 [6] 0:57.73 [6] 0:46.68 [6] 0:35.72 [6] 0:24.41 [6] 0:12.58 [7] 6.8L 0:35.72 +1

Wanderson D'Avila 1000m Overall (0:08.73) (0:11.05) (0:10.96) (0:11.31) (0:11.83) (0:12.58)

7 6 ALBERT'S IN CHARGE 3 68.7 0:08.19 1:06.65 [7] 0:58.46 [2] 0:47.86 [2] 0:36.73 [1] 0:25.29 [1] 0:13.40 [1] 7.8L 0:36.73 -3

Jackson Murphy 1000m Overall (0:08.19) (0:10.60) (0:11.13) (0:11.44) (0:11.89) (0:13.40)

Scratched: Celestial Sol (#1), Bold Ransom (#7)

Report Created:  Fri 18 August 2023  18:09 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: CONTRACT CHEFS AUSTRALIA Class 1 Plate - 1100m

18 August 2023 - 13:17

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.80
(0:08.17)

0:57.63
(0:10.80)

0:46.83
(0:11.22)

0:35.61
(0:11.86)

0:23.75
(0:11.90)

0:11.85
(0:11.85)

0:35.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 BOODUA ROMANCE 7 67.3 0:08.64 1:05.80 [1] 0:57.16 [7] 0:46.12 [7] 0:35.04 [6] 0:23.31 [6] 0:11.42 [5] 1:05.80 0:35.04

Michael Murphy 800m Overall (0:08.64) (0:11.04) (0:11.08) (0:11.73) (0:11.89) (0:11.42)

2 2 PARUES 4 67.2 0:08.26 1:06.13 [2] 0:57.87 [2] 0:46.99 [2] 0:35.76 [2] 0:24.08 [1] 0:12.18 [1] 1.8L 0:35.76 -2

Kirk Matheson 1000m Overall (0:08.26) (0:10.88) (0:11.23) (0:11.68) (0:11.90) (0:12.18)

3 8 WISH I HAD 10 67.6 0:09.19 1:06.17 [3] 0:56.98 [10] 0:46.14 [10] 0:35.13 [10] 0:23.32 [10] 0:11.50 [9] 2L 0:35.13 +3

Samantha Collett 1000m Overall (0:09.19) (0:10.84) (0:11.01) (0:11.81) (0:11.82) (0:11.50)

4 5 JUMP'N FLY 9 66.8 0:08.53 1:06.20 [4] 0:57.67 [4] 0:46.58 [5] 0:35.40 [7] 0:23.70 [7] 0:11.82 [4] 2.1L 0:35.40 +2

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:08.53) (0:11.09) (0:11.18) (0:11.70) (0:11.88) (0:11.82)

5 7 METER MAID 6 68.9 0:08.46 1:06.62 [5] 0:58.16 [3] 0:47.24 [3] 0:36.07 [4] 0:24.31 [4] 0:12.34 [2] 4.4L 0:36.07 -1

Noriyuki Masuda 1000m Overall (0:08.46) (0:10.92) (0:11.17) (0:11.76) (0:11.97) (0:12.34)

6 11 MISS HELMUT 3 67.4 0:08.56 1:06.67 [6] 0:58.11 [5] 0:47.22 [4] 0:36.15 [3] 0:24.45 [3] 0:12.33 [3] 4.6L 0:36.15 -4

Jason Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.56) (0:10.89) (0:11.07) (0:11.70) (0:12.12) (0:12.33)

7 9 ZUMAIA 2 66.8 0:08.61 1:06.97 [7] 0:58.36 [6] 0:47.31 [6] 0:36.25 [5] 0:24.55 [5] 0:12.39 [7] 6.4L 0:36.25 -2

Wanderson D'Avila 800m Overall (0:08.61) (0:11.05) (0:11.06) (0:11.70) (0:12.16) (0:12.39)

8 3 RHAPALONG 8 66.9 0:08.86 1:07.16 [8] 0:58.30 [9] 0:47.32 [9] 0:36.28 [8] 0:24.59 [8] 0:12.59 [6] 7.4L 0:36.28 +2

Dale Smith 800m Overall (0:08.86) (0:10.98) (0:11.04) (0:11.69) (0:12.00) (0:12.59)

9 4 CUDDLES 11 66.8 0:08.71 1:07.70 [9] 0:58.99 [8] 0:47.95 [8] 0:36.78 [9] 0:24.93 [9] 0:12.76 [10] 10.4L 0:36.78 +6

Alisha Donald 800m Overall (0:08.71) (0:11.04) (0:11.17) (0:11.85) (0:12.17) (0:12.76)

10 10 LUNA ROSA 1 67.6 0:08.17 1:08.31 [10] 1:00.14 [1] 0:49.34 [1] 0:38.12 [1] 0:26.25 [2] 0:13.69 [8] 13.9L 0:38.12 -3

Angela Jones 1000m Overall (0:08.17) (0:10.80) (0:11.22) (0:11.87) (0:12.56) (0:13.69)

Scratched: Martini Moment (#6), Espanyol (#12)

Report Created:  Fri 18 August 2023  18:09 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: CHERY IPSWICH Maiden Handicap - 1200m

18 August 2023 - 13:59

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.66
(0:13.89)

0:58.77
(0:11.03)

0:47.74
(0:11.61)

0:36.13
(0:12.01)

0:24.12
(0:12.13)

0:11.99
(0:11.99)

0:36.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 KEMI ZABI 14 65.3 0:11.38 1:12.66 [1] 0:58.29 [7] 0:46.91 [7] 0:35.34 [7] 0:23.48 [7] 0:11.80 [4] 1:12.66 0:35.34

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:14.37) (0:11.38) (0:11.57) (0:11.86) (0:11.68) (0:11.80)

2 3 INNOVATES 15 64.1 0:11.44 1:12.72 [2] 0:58.20 [9] 0:46.76 [9] 0:35.29 [9] 0:23.30 [8] 0:11.61 [7] 0.2L 0:35.29 -2

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:14.52) (0:11.44) (0:11.47) (0:11.99) (0:11.69) (0:11.61)

3 9 TOO MUCH MAKEUP 9 65.2 0:11.25 1:12.93 [3] 0:59.04 [1] 0:47.79 [2] 0:36.30 [2] 0:24.26 [2] 0:12.26 [1] 1.2L 0:36.30 -4

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1000m (0:13.89) (0:11.25) (0:11.49) (0:12.04) (0:12.00) (0:12.26)

4 6 RAPID DUDE 3 64.2 0:11.33 1:12.98 [4] 0:58.91 [5] 0:47.58 [5] 0:35.95 [5] 0:23.90 [5] 0:12.05 [6] 1.4L 0:35.95 -1

Michael Cahill 1000m 1000m (0:14.07) (0:11.33) (0:11.63) (0:12.05) (0:11.85) (0:12.05)

5 7 RUM REVOLUTION 5 65.2 0:11.32 1:13.02 [5] 0:58.95 [6] 0:47.63 [4] 0:36.14 [4] 0:24.07 [4] 0:12.18 [3] 1.6L 0:36.14 -3

Angela Jones Overall 1000m (0:14.07) (0:11.32) (0:11.49) (0:12.07) (0:11.89) (0:12.18)

6 10 MOSZUR 8 63.9 0:11.51 1:13.20 [6] 0:58.82 [8] 0:47.31 [8] 0:35.79 [8] 0:23.75 [9] 0:12.08 [8] 2.6L 0:35.79 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.38) (0:11.51) (0:11.52) (0:12.04) (0:11.67) (0:12.08)

7 8 SEIRYU 4 65.5 0:11.30 1:13.23 [7] 0:59.25 [3] 0:47.95 [3] 0:36.37 [3] 0:24.41 [3] 0:12.32 [5] 2.8L 0:36.37 -7

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.98) (0:11.30) (0:11.58) (0:11.96) (0:12.09) (0:12.32)

8 11 CAPITAL EYES 10 67.5 0:10.96 1:13.40 [8] 0:59.44 [2] 0:48.48 [1] 0:36.87 [1] 0:24.86 [1] 0:12.65 [2] 3.8L 0:36.87 -5

Emily Lang Overall 1000m (0:13.96) (0:10.96) (0:11.61) (0:12.01) (0:12.21) (0:12.65)

9 2 SLAVA IOLA MYIOLIO 2 64.5 0:11.41 1:13.43 [9] 0:59.40 [4] 0:47.99 [6] 0:36.37 [6] 0:24.29 [6] 0:12.30 [9] 4L 0:36.37 -7

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.03) (0:11.41) (0:11.62) (0:12.08) (0:11.99) (0:12.30)

10 5 IKNOWICANFLY 12 64.2 0:11.58 1:14.14 [10] 0:59.46 [10] 0:47.88 [10] 0:36.20 [10] 0:24.41 [10] 0:12.51 [10] 8L 0:36.20 -7

Adin Thompson Overall 1000m (0:14.68) (0:11.58) (0:11.68) (0:11.79) (0:11.90) (0:12.51)

Scratched: Capital Cee (#4), Fighting Idol (#12), Voodoo Medicine (#13), Tarotcard (#14), Brydelicious (#15)

Report Created:  Fri 18 August 2023  18:09 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: SIRROMET Maiden Handicap - 1200m

18 August 2023 - 14:34

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.73
(0:13.97)

0:58.76
(0:11.33)

0:47.43
(0:11.54)

0:35.89
(0:12.06)

0:23.83
(0:11.92)

0:11.91
(0:11.91)

0:35.89

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 CONTI 8 65.1 0:11.37 1:12.73 [1] 0:58.74 [2] 0:47.37 [3] 0:35.67 [3] 0:23.66 [3] 0:11.91 [1] 1:12.73 0:35.67

Sean Cormack Overall 1000m (0:13.99) (0:11.37) (0:11.70) (0:12.01) (0:11.75) (0:11.91)

2 14 ROYAL COURT 4 64.8 0:11.39 1:12.92 [2] 0:58.68 [4] 0:47.29 [5] 0:35.54 [5] 0:23.47 [5] 0:11.76 [4] 1L 0:35.54 -1

Dale Smith 1000m 1000m (0:14.24) (0:11.39) (0:11.75) (0:12.07) (0:11.71) (0:11.76)

3 13 SUPIDOCHARGED 9 64.3 0:11.47 1:13.04 [3] 0:58.55 [7] 0:47.08 [7] 0:35.40 [7] 0:23.40 [6] 0:11.62 [6] 1.5L 0:35.40 +1

Wanderson D'Avila 1000m 1000m (0:14.49) (0:11.47) (0:11.68) (0:12.00) (0:11.78) (0:11.62)

4 11 WONFORWAZZA 5 66.5 0:11.03 1:13.15 [4] 0:58.88 [5] 0:47.85 [2] 0:36.31 [1] 0:24.25 [1] 0:12.22 [3] 2L 0:36.31 +0

Anthony Allen 1000m 1000m (0:14.27) (0:11.03) (0:11.54) (0:12.06) (0:12.03) (0:12.22)

5 6 WORTHY'S GIRL 6 64.9 0:11.33 1:13.18 [5] 0:59.21 [1] 0:47.88 [1] 0:36.26 [2] 0:24.11 [2] 0:12.25 [2] 2.1L 0:36.26 -4

Damien Thornton Overall 1000m (0:13.97) (0:11.33) (0:11.62) (0:12.15) (0:11.86) (0:12.25)

6 4 GLEAMING LEGEND 2 63.5 0:11.51 1:13.22 [6] 0:58.44 [10] 0:46.93 [8] 0:35.35 [8] 0:23.35 [9] 0:11.63 [7] 2.3L 0:35.35 -2

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:14.78) (0:11.51) (0:11.58) (0:12.00) (0:11.72) (0:11.63)

7 15 SHADES OF LOUVRE 1 64.8 0:11.35 1:13.55 [7] 0:59.37 [3] 0:48.02 [4] 0:36.41 [4] 0:24.28 [4] 0:12.36 [5] 4.1L 0:36.41 -3

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1000m (0:14.18) (0:11.35) (0:11.61) (0:12.13) (0:11.92) (0:12.36)

8 1 SECRETLY BETTER 10 62.7 0:11.58 1:14.68 [8] 1:00.11 [8] 0:48.39 [9] 0:36.81 [9] 0:24.91 [8] 0:12.63 [9] 10.6L 0:36.81 +2

James Orman 800m 800m (0:14.57) (0:11.72) (0:11.58) (0:11.90) (0:12.28) (0:12.63)

9 8 SEEYOU LATER 3 64.3 0:11.43 1:15.00 [9] 1:00.56 [6] 0:49.13 [6] 0:37.45 [6] 0:25.31 [7] 0:12.97 [8] 12.4L 0:37.45 -4

Jai Williams 1000m 1000m (0:14.44) (0:11.43) (0:11.68) (0:12.14) (0:12.34) (0:12.97)

10 7 BABA LOOEY 14 61.1 0:11.96 1:15.45 [10] 1:00.67 [9] 0:48.71 [10] 0:36.71 [10] 0:24.70 [10] 0:12.50 [10] 14.9L 0:36.71 -3

Rikki Jamieson 1000m 1000m (0:14.78) (0:11.96) (0:12.00) (0:12.01) (0:12.20) (0:12.50)

Scratched: Ready Azz Eva (#3), Polarising (#5), White Ribbon (#9), Miss Santa (#10), I Am Takingthelot (#12)

Report Created:  Fri 18 August 2023  18:09 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: CHERYIPSWICH.COM.AU QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap
- 1200m

18 August 2023 - 15:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.95
(0:13.40)

0:58.55
(0:10.68)

0:47.87
(0:11.65)

0:36.22
(0:12.04)

0:24.18
(0:12.19)

0:11.99
(0:11.99)

0:36.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 CAN'T GETWHATIWANT 6 67.9 0:10.90 1:11.95 [1] 0:58.10 [7] 0:47.20 [7] 0:35.69 [7] 0:23.56 [8] 0:11.79 [4] 1:11.95 0:35.69

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:13.85) (0:10.90) (0:11.51) (0:12.13) (0:11.77) (0:11.79)

2 4 OBEROI PRINCESS 15 69.1 0:10.89 1:12.22 [2] 0:58.59 [3] 0:47.70 [4] 0:36.21 [3] 0:24.27 [3] 0:12.26 [1] 1.5L 0:36.21 +2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1000m (0:13.63) (0:10.89) (0:11.49) (0:11.94) (0:12.01) (0:12.26)

3 6 ROSEFINCH 8 67.7 0:10.95 1:12.44 [3] 0:58.03 [10] 0:47.08 [10] 0:35.98 [10] 0:24.41 [4] 0:12.47 [2] 2.8L 0:35.98 +4

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:14.41) (0:10.95) (0:11.10) (0:11.57) (0:11.94) (0:12.47)

4 1 CAPITAL CEE 2 68.0 0:10.92 1:12.44 [4] 0:58.41 [8] 0:47.49 [8] 0:36.04 [8] 0:23.94 [9] 0:12.08 [7] 2.9L 0:36.04 +3

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:14.03) (0:10.92) (0:11.45) (0:12.10) (0:11.86) (0:12.08)

5 14 MISS SANTA 16 68.6 0:10.88 1:12.98 [5] 0:59.15 [6] 0:48.27 [6] 0:36.78 [5] 0:24.72 [6] 0:12.68 [6] 5.9L 0:36.78 +4

Dale Smith 1000m 1000m (0:13.83) (0:10.88) (0:11.49) (0:12.06) (0:12.04) (0:12.68)

6 19 APPROVAL 3 69.7 0:10.68 1:13.09 [6] 0:59.69 [1] 0:49.01 [1] 0:37.36 [1] 0:25.32 [1] 0:13.02 [3] 6.4L 0:37.36 -2

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:13.40) (0:10.68) (0:11.65) (0:12.04) (0:12.30) (0:13.02)

7 3 ENFLAMED 4 67.9 0:10.91 1:13.47 [7] 1:00.05 [2] 0:49.14 [2] 0:37.58 [2] 0:25.59 [2] 0:13.23 [5] 8.4L 0:37.58 +1

Madeleine Wishart 1000m 1000m (0:13.42) (0:10.91) (0:11.56) (0:11.99) (0:12.36) (0:13.23)

8 7 TALAKAI 5 68.5 0:10.79 1:13.57 [8] 0:59.76 [5] 0:48.97 [5] 0:37.42 [4] 0:25.34 [5] 0:13.06 [8] 8.9L 0:37.42 -1

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.81) (0:10.79) (0:11.55) (0:12.08) (0:12.28) (0:13.06)

9 17 VIKING VALOUR 12 67.4 0:10.88 1:14.59 [9] 1:00.96 [4] 0:50.08 [3] 0:38.38 [6] 0:26.23 [7] 0:13.58 [9] 14.9L 0:38.38 +0

Justin Stanley Overall 1000m (0:13.63) (0:10.88) (0:11.70) (0:12.15) (0:12.65) (0:13.58)

10 11 WIDGEE LACE 10 67.6 0:10.91 1:16.05 [10] 1:01.93 [9] 0:51.02 [9] 0:39.63 [9] 0:27.55 [10] 0:14.90 [10] 23.4L 0:39.63 +4

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:14.12) (0:10.91) (0:11.39) (0:12.08) (0:12.65) (0:14.90)

Scratched: Datinka (#2), Moszur (#5), Bean There Too (#8), Dawn Down Under (#9), Queen Of Dark (#10), It'sallsaidandone (#13), Seeyou Later (#15), Typhoon Tip (#16), We Girls (#18)

Report Created:  Fri 18 August 2023  18:09 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: TAB BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 800m

18 August 2023 - 15:51

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:46.26
(0:13.09)

0:33.17
(0:10.57)

0:22.60
(0:11.06)

0:11.54
(0:11.54)

0:33.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 PIANIST 5 68.7 0:10.62 0:46.26 [1] 0:32.36 [10] 0:21.71 [10] 0:11.09 [5] 0:46.26 0:32.36

Michael Cahill 600m 400m (0:13.90) (0:10.65) (0:10.62) (0:11.09)

2 13 PRINCESS MARIAN 1 68.6 0:10.57 0:46.47 [2] 0:33.38 [1] 0:22.81 [1] 0:11.75 [1] 1L 0:33.38 -3

Angela Jones 600m 600m (0:13.09) (0:10.57) (0:11.06) (0:11.75)

3 8 MAGURO 11 69.4 0:10.59 0:46.62 [3] 0:33.24 [4] 0:22.65 [3] 0:11.68 [2] 1.8L 0:33.24 +1

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m 600m (0:13.38) (0:10.59) (0:10.97) (0:11.68)

4 7 ALL STASHED UP 13 67.3 0:11.00 0:46.75 [4] 0:33.24 [7] 0:22.24 [8] 0:11.24 [9] 2.6L 0:33.24 +3

Ben Thompson Overall 600m (0:13.51) (0:11.00) (0:11.00) (0:11.24)

5 10 SZABO 2 69.4 0:10.60 0:46.98 [5] 0:33.62 [2] 0:23.02 [2] 0:11.98 [3] 3.9L 0:33.62 -2

Billie-Rose Andrew Overall 600m (0:13.36) (0:10.60) (0:11.04) (0:11.98)

6 4 MAXIMUM ALTITUDE 3 68.5 0:10.82 0:46.99 [6] 0:33.60 [5] 0:22.78 [5] 0:11.67 [6] 4L 0:33.60 +1

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:13.39) (0:10.82) (0:11.11) (0:11.67)

7 6 BID IN A HURRY 4 68.2 0:10.88 0:47.00 [7] 0:33.36 [8] 0:22.48 [9] 0:11.52 [8] 4.1L 0:33.36 +2

James Orman 600m 600m (0:13.64) (0:10.88) (0:10.96) (0:11.52)

8 3 CABRINELLA 9 69.5 0:10.53 0:47.08 [8] 0:33.22 [9] 0:22.69 [7] 0:11.67 [7] 4.5L 0:33.22 +0

Emily Lang Overall 600m (0:13.86) (0:10.53) (0:11.02) (0:11.67)

9 1 GOSSIP TORQUE 6 69.4 0:10.60 0:47.23 [9] 0:33.85 [3] 0:23.25 [4] 0:12.06 [4] 5.3L 0:33.85 -1

Jai Williams 600m 600m (0:13.38) (0:10.60) (0:11.19) (0:12.06)

10 14 BONGANI 12 68.5 0:10.82 0:47.72 [10] 0:34.25 [6] 0:23.43 [6] 0:12.06 [10] 8.1L 0:34.25 +4

Micheal Hellyer 600m 600m (0:13.47) (0:10.82) (0:11.37) (0:12.06)

Scratched: Copper Sunset (#2), Palazzo Spirit (#5), Everlasting Stars (#9), I Am Thor (#12), Steel My Thunder (#15), Russian Pins (#16)

Report Created:  Fri 18 August 2023  18:09 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: ITC MEMBERSHIP NOW OPEN Colts, Geldings & Entires
BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1350m

18 August 2023 - 16:28

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.39
(0:08.98)

1:10.41
(0:11.16)

0:59.25
(0:11.88)

0:47.37
(0:11.77)

0:35.60
(0:11.78)

0:23.82
(0:11.60)

0:35.60

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 KIPLING'S JOURNEY 8 65.4 0:08.98 1:19.39 [1] 1:10.41 [1] 0:59.25 [1] 0:47.37 [1] 0:35.60 [1] 0:23.82 [1] 0:35.60

Adin Thompson 1200m Overall (0:08.98) (0:11.16) (0:11.88) (0:11.77) (0:11.78) (0:11.60)

2 5 BELVEDERE BOYS 6 65.6 0:09.69 1:19.88 [2] 1:10.19 [9] 0:58.50 [9] 0:46.79 [9] 0:34.78 [10] 0:23.34 [9] 0:34.78 +10

James Orman 600m Overall (0:09.69) (0:11.69) (0:11.71) (0:12.01) (0:11.44) (0:11.55)

3 8 ARCARIUS 14 64.2 0:09.23 1:19.90 [3] 1:10.67 [4] 0:59.28 [4] 0:47.48 [4] 0:35.59 [4] 0:23.83 [4] 0:35.59 +5

Damien Thornton Overall Overall (0:09.23) (0:11.39) (0:11.80) (0:11.89) (0:11.76) (0:11.71)

4 11 PORKY 2 63.2 0:09.30 1:20.03 [4] 1:10.73 [5] 0:59.19 [5] 0:47.46 [5] 0:35.47 [6] 0:23.81 [5] 0:35.47 +5

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:09.30) (0:11.54) (0:11.73) (0:11.99) (0:11.66) (0:11.72)

5 4 ASCOT EXPRESS 5 63.0 0:09.68 1:20.29 [5] 1:10.61 [8] 0:59.04 [8] 0:47.31 [8] 0:35.39 [8] 0:23.81 [7] 0:35.39 +2

Dan McGillivray 1000m Overall (0:09.68) (0:11.57) (0:11.73) (0:11.92) (0:11.58) (0:11.76)

6 12 DWINDLING SPIRIT 3 62.7 0:09.40 1:20.33 [6] 1:10.93 [6] 0:59.29 [7] 0:47.50 [7] 0:35.46 [7] 0:23.83 [8] 0:35.46 +4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m Overall (0:09.40) (0:11.64) (0:11.79) (0:12.04) (0:11.63) (0:11.72)

7 9 DOWN THE BARREL 1 63.5 0:09.52 1:20.73 [7] 1:11.21 [7] 0:59.69 [6] 0:48.07 [6] 0:36.29 [5] 0:24.46 [6] 0:36.29 +1

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:09.52) (0:11.52) (0:11.62) (0:11.78) (0:11.83) (0:11.93)

8 3 SCRIPT WRITER 7 63.3 0:09.85 1:21.11 [8] 1:11.26 [10] 0:59.55 [10] 0:47.90 [10] 0:36.02 [9] 0:24.44 [10] 0:36.02 +2

Bailey Wheeler 1000m Overall (0:09.85) (0:11.71) (0:11.65) (0:11.88) (0:11.58) (0:11.72)

9 7 BULLET FORCE 11 65.1 0:09.02 1:21.40 [9] 1:12.38 [2] 1:01.12 [2] 0:49.24 [2] 0:37.33 [2] 0:25.42 [2] 0:37.33 +5

Boris Thornton 1200m Overall (0:09.02) (0:11.26) (0:11.88) (0:11.91) (0:11.91) (0:12.05)

10 6 BIAS 10 64.4 0:09.03 1:23.55 [10] 1:14.52 [3] 1:03.08 [3] 0:51.24 [3] 0:39.41 [3] 0:27.51 [3] 0:39.41 -1

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:09.03) (0:11.44) (0:11.84) (0:11.83) (0:11.90) (0:12.51)

Scratched: Super Gorgeous (#2), Texas Storm (#10), Heart Of Marble (#13), I'm Hitchin' Bro (#14), Master Red (#15)

Report Created:  Fri 18 August 2023  18:09 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: ITC MEMBERSHIP NOW OPEN Colts, Geldings & Entires
BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1350m

18 August 2023 - 16:28

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.22
(0:12.22)

0:35.60

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 KIPLING'S JOURNEY 8 65.4 0:08.98 0:12.22 [1] 1:19.39 0:35.60

Adin Thompson 1200m Overall (0:12.22)

2 5 BELVEDERE BOYS 6 65.6 0:09.69 0:11.79 [5] 2.8L 0:34.78 +10

James Orman 600m Overall (0:11.79)

3 8 ARCARIUS 14 64.2 0:09.23 0:12.12 [2] 2.9L 0:35.59 +5

Damien Thornton Overall Overall (0:12.12)

4 11 PORKY 2 63.2 0:09.30 0:12.09 [3] 3.4L 0:35.47 +5

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:12.09)

5 4 ASCOT EXPRESS 5 63.0 0:09.68 0:12.05 [8] 4.9L 0:35.39 +2

Dan McGillivray 1000m Overall (0:12.05)

6 12 DWINDLING SPIRIT 3 62.7 0:09.40 0:12.11 [7] 5.1L 0:35.46 +4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m Overall (0:12.11)

7 9 DOWN THE BARREL 1 63.5 0:09.52 0:12.53 [6] 7.4L 0:36.29 +1

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:12.53)

8 3 SCRIPT WRITER 7 63.3 0:09.85 0:12.72 [9] 9.4L 0:36.02 +2

Bailey Wheeler 1000m Overall (0:12.72)

9 7 BULLET FORCE 11 65.1 0:09.02 0:13.37 [4] 10.9L 0:37.33 +5

Boris Thornton 1200m Overall (0:13.37)

10 6 BIAS 10 64.4 0:09.03 0:15.00 [10] 23.4L 0:39.41 -1

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:15.00)

Scratched: Super Gorgeous (#2), Texas Storm (#10), Heart Of Marble (#13), I'm Hitchin' Bro (#14), Master Red (#15)

Report Created:  Fri 18 August 2023  18:09 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 9: SEVEN NEWS Fillies & Mares BENCHMARK 62 Handicap -
1350m

18 August 2023 - 17:02

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.56
(0:11.49)

1:12.07
(0:11.67)

1:00.40
(0:12.43)

0:47.97
(0:12.55)

0:35.42
(0:11.91)

0:23.51
(0:11.61)

0:35.42

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 CHICKERARTIE 4 64.9 0:11.50 1:23.56 [1] 1:11.90 [2] 1:00.40 [1] 0:47.97 [1] 0:35.42 [1] 0:23.51 [1] 0:35.42

Jai Williams 1200m 1200m (0:11.66) (0:11.50) (0:12.43) (0:12.55) (0:11.91) (0:11.61)

2 12 DESPEREAUX 2 62.4 0:11.74 1:23.93 [2] 1:12.19 [4] 1:00.43 [4] 0:48.10 [3] 0:35.49 [3] 0:23.66 [3] 0:35.49 -1

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m Overall (0:11.74) (0:11.76) (0:12.33) (0:12.61) (0:11.83) (0:11.78)

3 5 QUADRI 16 64.6 0:11.47 1:23.95 [3] 1:11.68 [8] 0:59.89 [9] 0:47.38 [9] 0:34.61 [9] 0:23.07 [9] 0:34.61 +7

James Orman 200m 200m (0:12.27) (0:11.79) (0:12.51) (0:12.77) (0:11.54) (0:11.60)

4 3 LA PETITE MISSILE 10 63.5 0:11.49 1:24.12 [4] 1:12.63 [1] 1:00.90 [2] 0:48.43 [2] 0:35.79 [2] 0:23.88 [2] 0:35.79 +4

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:11.49) (0:11.73) (0:12.47) (0:12.64) (0:11.91) (0:11.80)

5 13 PROSPETTIVA 1 62.4 0:11.77 1:24.16 [5] 1:12.19 [5] 1:00.37 [5] 0:48.07 [5] 0:35.43 [5] 0:23.56 [5] 0:35.43 -1

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 200m (0:11.97) (0:11.82) (0:12.30) (0:12.64) (0:11.87) (0:11.79)

6 11 FEATHERS ARE BLUE 6 63.0 0:11.64 1:24.19 [6] 1:12.06 [7] 1:00.19 [7] 0:47.84 [7] 0:35.16 [7] 0:23.52 [6] 0:35.16 +5

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:12.13) (0:11.87) (0:12.35) (0:12.68) (0:11.64) (0:11.72)

7 15 CASSOWARY 5 62.8 0:11.73 1:24.32 [7] 1:12.30 [6] 1:00.49 [6] 0:48.09 [6] 0:35.51 [6] 0:23.56 [7] 0:35.51 +3

Luke Tarrant 1200m 200m (0:12.02) (0:11.81) (0:12.40) (0:12.58) (0:11.95) (0:11.83)

8 8 IN A MINUTE RILEY 9 62.6 0:11.70 1:24.43 [8] 1:12.73 [3] 1:00.95 [3] 0:48.52 [4] 0:35.90 [4] 0:23.86 [4] 0:35.90 +3

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:11.70) (0:11.78) (0:12.43) (0:12.62) (0:12.04) (0:11.86)

9 6 YES TO EXCESS 8 63.7 0:11.69 1:24.63 [9] 1:12.29 [9] 1:00.60 [8] 0:48.25 [8] 0:35.54 [8] 0:23.78 [8] 0:35.54 +0

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:12.34) (0:11.69) (0:12.35) (0:12.71) (0:11.76) (0:11.76)

Scratched: Daring Belle (#2), My Oddette (#4), Yellowhammer (#7), Cairdeas (#9), Steal The Field (#10), Late Night Devil (#14), Divenire (#16)

Report Created:  Fri 18 August 2023  18:09 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 9: SEVEN NEWS Fillies & Mares BENCHMARK 62 Handicap -
1350m

18 August 2023 - 17:02

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.90
(0:11.90)

0:35.42

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 CHICKERARTIE 4 64.9 0:11.50 0:11.90 [1] 1:23.56 0:35.42

Jai Williams 1200m 1200m (0:11.90)

2 12 DESPEREAUX 2 62.4 0:11.74 0:11.88 [3] 2L 0:35.49 -1

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m Overall (0:11.88)

3 5 QUADRI 16 64.6 0:11.47 0:11.47 [7] 2.1L 0:34.61 +7

James Orman 200m 200m (0:11.47)

4 3 LA PETITE MISSILE 10 63.5 0:11.49 0:12.08 [2] 3.1L 0:35.79 +4

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:12.08)

5 13 PROSPETTIVA 1 62.4 0:11.77 0:11.77 [4] 3.3L 0:35.43 -1

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 200m (0:11.77)

6 11 FEATHERS ARE BLUE 6 63.0 0:11.64 0:11.80 [5] 3.5L 0:35.16 +5

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:11.80)

7 15 CASSOWARY 5 62.8 0:11.73 0:11.73 [8] 4.3L 0:35.51 +3

Luke Tarrant 1200m 200m (0:11.73)

8 8 IN A MINUTE RILEY 9 62.6 0:11.70 0:12.00 [6] 4.8L 0:35.90 +3

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:12.00)

9 6 YES TO EXCESS 8 63.7 0:11.69 0:12.02 [9] 5.8L 0:35.54 +0

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:12.02)

Scratched: Daring Belle (#2), My Oddette (#4), Yellowhammer (#7), Cairdeas (#9), Steal The Field (#10), Late Night Devil (#14), Divenire (#16)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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